Introduced by: Council Member Therrien
Introduced: August 23, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 4980

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY SCHEDULE OF FEES
AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES BY REDUCING THE
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE FOR CITY IMPOUNDS

WHEREAS, the City Council is considering Ordinance No. 6178 that would amend
Chapter 78, Article XXIl, Motor Vehicle Impoundment and Forfeiture; and

WHEREAS, in discussing changes to Chapter 78, Article XXIl, the Council
considered changes to the current fee schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF FAIRBANKS, ALASKA, to approve the attached version of the Schedule of Fees and

Charges for Services amending the administrative fee for City impounds, effective August
23, 2021.

PASSED and APPROVED this 27th day of Sgptemyqﬂﬁ .

Ay

Jim MdtHerly, Mayor

AYES: Therrien, Rogers, Kun, Marney, Clark, Gibson
NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

ADOPTED: September 27, 2021

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

,) By
o AP
Paul J. Ewer/s.,/éity Attorney




City of Fairbanks Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services

As of Resolution No. 4980 - Effective August 23, 2021

Category Code Sec. Topic Current Fee | Proposed Fee Description
Single Family Dwelling $ 88.00 Per quarter (rounded from $88.13)
66-22 Dgplex $ 176.00
Triplex 3 264.00
Fourplex $ 352.00
66-23 Senior Rate $ 68.00 Per quarter (rounded from $68.35)
Garbage 66-42 Imr:jr_opeler contalnrrr]lent ordisposal of notsshold $ 200.00 Employee health risk exposure and work loss time
Collection medica wastes_ (sharps) ,
66-42 Improper containment or disposal of hazardous $ 2500
wastes
66-42 Improper containment or disposal of ashes 3 25.00
66-62 Container/receptacle abatement S 25.00
66-24 Ove‘rSlzed Garbage Pickup (no freezers or $ 85.00 Per trip, pre-paid
refrigerators)
Admin Fee S 100000-|9% 500.00
Vehicle Bail Schedule (1st offense) 3 500.00 Note: Set by 78-972(c)
Vehicle Bail Schedule (previously convicted)
Vehicle Age:
. 20 years or older $ 1,000.00
Vehicle 78-972 15 - 19 years $ _ 2.000.00
Impound Fees 10 - 14 years S 3.000.00
5 - 9 years $ 4,000.00
0 -4 years $ 10,000.00
Tow Fee $ 135.00 Flat tow charge
Storage fees $ 20.00 Per day
Access Fee 3 75.00 Per hour, one-hour minimum per trip
Public Works Hourly Staff Rate s 80.00 Per hgur for spemal?y,. non-fire mechanic Public Works
staff time (1-hour minimum)
Public Works Fire Bay Rate S 50.00 Per hour; max of $250 per day (1-hour minimum)
Public Works i 3 i
Public Works Fire Bay Mechanic(s) Rate $ 190.00 w5 per'hour rate for.2 SpeCIaltY ﬁre MEEHERIEs (2
mechanics for safety; 1-hour minimum)
Public Works Mechanic, Contract Rate Negotiated Per MOA with outside agency
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